00
#VOCALFORLOCAL
01
CONTENTS
PRODUCT INFORMATION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
COLUMN MERITS
COLUMN INDEX

Time 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
Mobile Phase A 70 70 60 50 40 40 70 70
Mobile Phase B 30 30 40 50 60 60 30 30
HPLC
APPLICATION
DIACEREIN IMPURITIES
DIACEREIN IMPURITIES
Column Details: Alpha C18 250mm x 20mm, 10um
Elution Type: Gradient
Mobile Phase A: 10mM Ammonium Formate
Mobile Phase B: Mixture of Acetonitrile (95%) & Mobile Phase A (5%)
Flow Rate: 20 ml/min
Injection Volume: 2 mL
17
Sr. No. PRODUCT CODE COLUMN DIMENSIONS PARTICLE SIZE BONDING PHASE
1 A18-10020-10 100mm x 20mm 10 μm C18
2 A18-15020-10 150mm x 20mm 10 μm C18
3 A18-25020-10 250mm x 20mm 10 μm C18
4 A18-10030-10 100mm x 30mm 10 μm C18
5 A18-15030-10 150mm x 30mm 10 μm C18
6 A18-25030-10 250mm x 30mm 10 μm C18
7 A18-25050-10 250mm x 50mm 10 μm C18
8 A18-10020-5 100mm x 20mm 5 μm C18
9 A18-15020-5 150mm x 20mm 5 μm C18
10 A18-25020-5 250mm x 20mm 5 μm C18
11 A18-10030-5 100mm x 30mm 5 μm C18
12 A18-15030-5 150mm x 30mm 5 μm C18
13 A18-25030-5 250mm x 30mm 5 μm C18
14 A8-10020-10 100mm x 20mm 10 μm C8
15 A8-15020-10 150mm x 20mm 10 μm C8
16 A8-25020-10 250mm x 20mm 10 μm C8
17 A8-10030-10 100mm x 30mm 10 μm C8
18 A8-15030-10 150mm x 30mm 10 μm C8
19 A8-25030-10 250mm x 30mm 10 μm C8
20 A8-25050-10 250mm x 50mm 10 μm C8
21 APH-10020-10 100mm x 20mm 10 μm Phenyl
22 APH-15020-10 150mm x 20mm 10 μm Phenyl
23 APH-25020-10 250mm x 20mm 10 μm Phenyl
24 APH-10030-10 100mm x 30mm 10 μm Phenyl
25 APH-15030-10 150mm x 30mm 10 μm Phenyl
26 APH-25030-10 250mm x 30mm 10 μm Phenyl
27 APH-25050-10 250mm x 50mm 10 μm Phenyl
ALPHA
PREPARATIVE
COLUMN INDEX
18